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Balance-ability Success! 

This week reception class children have been taking part in Balance-Ability sessions at St Mary’s 
School.  The children have been learning to ride and control a balance bike and also learning to be 
aware of surrounding on the bikes and sharing the space with others. 

All the children were awarded with Certificates and stickers to celebrate their achievements. 

Well done, Reception children! 

 

 

SATS Test next week 

Year 6 SATS test are from Monday 14th May –Thursday 17th May.  

Please make sure your child is in school everyday that week. The children have been working hard and I know will try 

their very best next week. 

We will be offering Breakfast from 8:30am on those days for Year 6 

Year 2 will be taking their SATS the following week and celebrating at the end of the week with a trip to  

Land’s End Airport to conclude their Transport topic. 

Year 1 will take their Phonics Screening Test week beginning Monday 11th June 
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STAR LEARNERS 

Morgana, Wesley, Olivia for working really hard on their reading and moving 

up a level. 

RESPECT 

Esmae for showing lovely manners to adults and children at all times. 

PERSEVERANCE  

Kenza for doing some extra work at home to help her understand how to 

find fractions of amounts 

STAR READERS 

Lily and Wesley 

READING KARATE 

Lowenna (Green), Charlie (Yellow) 

SUPER SPELLERS 

Charlie, Roan and Jayden 

GOLDEN TOKEN AWARDS 

Roxanne and Roan for showing good manners 

SPECIAL SERVICE AWARD  

Tyler in Class 1 for raising £65 for Save the Children on the recent Muddy 

Puddle Walk!  

Amazing effort, Tyler, well done! 

Dates for your diary  

Monday 14th May—Thursday 17th May—Year 6 SATS 

Monday 21st May— Year 2 SATs tests this week 

Tuesday 22nd May—Class 2 Open day afternoon  

Friday 25th May—School Closed for INSET day 

Monday 28th May—Friday 1st June Half term  

Monday 4th June and Tuesday 3rd June—School closed for INSET days  

Wednesday 6th and Thursday 7th June—Mazey Day making with Amanda Lorens. Come in and help! 

Monday 11th June -  Year 1 Phonics Screening this week  

Tuesday 12th June—No swimming as RE workshops in school 

Monday 9th July—Sports Day (Monday 16th July reserve Sports Day) 


